07/24/2015



API Number:

756
PERMIT CONDITIONs 470950243

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

8. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.

9. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced on this well.

Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov within 30 days of
commencement of drilling.
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WW - 6B APINO. 47 - 095 -
(4/15) 4 7 O 9 5 0 2 2 5 6 OPERATOR WELL NO. 514464
Well Pad Name: SHR60
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION
1) Well Operator: _EQT Production Company | 306686 | 095 | 5 | 607
Operator ID County f}rict Quadrangle
2) Operator's Well Number: 514464 Well Pad Name \9 HRE0
&
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner : Vivian J Wells et al Public Road Access: O£ &
4) Elevation, current ground: 1,018.0 Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1,011.0
5) Well Type: (a) Gas . Qil Underground Storage
Other
(b) If Gas: Shallow . Deep ' U‘BJ ’!
‘ l v i
Horizontal . \}'w"f:) -
: 2 / i~
6) Existing Pad? Yes or No: no 4 /

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thicknesses and Associated Pressure(s):

Targel formation is Marcellus at a depth of 6634 wilh the anticipated thickness to be 52 (eet and anticipated target pressure of 2747 PSI
8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6634
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus
10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: 12302
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length 5,005
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 83, 133, 570, 906
13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depth: By offset wells
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 1198, 1865
15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 19, 420, 686, 875, 1315
16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None reported
17)Does proposed well location contain coal seams directly overlying or
adjacent to an active mine? Yes No
(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
Depth:
Seam:
Owner:
Page 1 of 3
RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas
MAY 1.8 2015

WV Department of.
Environmental Protection
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4709502256 PN, 17 - _95 - _opasy

wWw - 68 OPERATOR WELL NO. 514404
(4/15) Weli Pad Name: SHR60
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
| Mol
18) / p /,/
TYPE Size Ne Grade Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For INTERVALS: CEMENT: 7
(in) or (Ib/it) Drilling (ft Leftin Well Fitl- up (Cu.Ft.)
Used (fty
Conductor 20 New MC-50 81 60 60 58 C.T.S.
Fresh Water 1338 New J-55 54.5 992 992 862 C.T.S.
Coal - - - - - _ _
Intermediate 95/8 New A-500 40 2,777 2,777 1,084 C.T.S.
Production 51/2 New P-110 20 12,302 12,302 See Note 1
Tubing 238 J-55 4.6 uay "ﬁ;f:s‘; '::T*g basel
|Liners
TYPE Size (in) Wellbore Wall Burst Pressure Anlicipated Cement Cement Yield
Diameter (in) Thickness {psi) Max. Internal Type {cu. #t./k)
{in) Pressure (psi)
Conductor 20 24 0.375 - 18 Construction 1.18
Fresh Water 13 3/8 17 172 0.38 2,730 2184 * See Note 2 1.21
Coal
Intermediate 95/8 12 3/8 0.395 3,950 3160 * See Note 2 1.21
Production 51/2 81/2 0.361 12,640 10112 . 1.27/1.86
Tubing
Liners
Packers
Kind: N/A
Sizes: N/A
Depths Set: N/A

Note 1: EQT plans to bring the TOC on the production casing cement job 1,000" above kick off point, which is at
least 500" above the shallowest production zone, to aveid communication.

Note 2: Reference Variance 2014-17. (Atlached)
Page20f3

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JUI 24 204g
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west virginla department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Eart Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57 Street, SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinct Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 dep.wv.gov
(304) 526-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax

March 18,2014

4709502255

Nabors Completion & Production Services Company
1380 Route 286 Hwy E #121

Indiana PA 15701

Re: Cement Variance Request

Dear Sir or Madam,

This agency is approving a variance request for the cement blend listed below to be used
on surface and coal protection strings for the drilling of oil and gas wells in the state of West
Virginia. The variance cannot be used without requesting its use on a permit application and
approval by this agency:

- Type 1 (2% Calcium Chloride-Accelerator, 0.25% Super Flake-Lost Circulation, 5.2%
Water, 94% Type “1” Cement)

If you have any questions regarding this matter feel free to contact me at 304-926-0499,

ext. 1653.
Since - l N
o] ‘%

James Peterson
Environmental Resources Specialist / Permitting

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/24/2015



west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57* Street, SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Sccrctary
Charleston, WV 25304 dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

(304) 926-0452 fax

47
BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS 0 9 J 0 2 V4 5 6

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM ) ORDER NO. 2014 -17
REGULATION 35 CSR § 4-11.4/11.5/14.1 )
AND 35 CSR § 8-9.2.h. 4/5/6/8 OF THE )
THE OPERATIONAL )
REGULATIONS OF CEMENTING OIL )
AND GAS WELLS )
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. requests approval of a differcnt cement
blend for use in cementing surface and coal protection casing of oil and gas wells.

FINDINGS OF FACT
1.) Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. proposes the following cement blend:

2% Calcium Chloride (Accelerator)
0.25 % Super Flake (Lost Circulation)
94% Type “1”" Cement

5.20 % Water

2.) Laboratory testing results indicate that the blend listed in Fact No.l will achievq a ?00
psi compressive strength within 6 hours and a 2,435 psi compressive sirength within 24
hours.

Promoting a healthy environment.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 27 2015

WYV Department of
Environmental Brotestiady 5



CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Articles 6 and 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West VirgiM@f@e (D] 2
'fmd Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter embraced in said notice, and the persons 2 5
interested therein, and jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to 35 CSR § 4-11.5 and 35 CSR § 8-9.2.h.8 the Chief of the Office of Oil and
Gas may approve different cement blends upon the well operator providing satisfactory proof
that different cement types are adequate.

ORDER

It is ordered that Nabors Completion & Production Services Co. may use the cement
blend listed in Findings of Fact No.1 for the cementing of surface and coal protection casing of
oil and gas wells in the State as may be requested by oil and gas operators. The waiting time on
the cement blend shall be 8 hours. The cement blend shall be mixed in strict accordance with the
specifications for each blend and weight measurements made on-site to assure the cement
slurries meet the minimum weight specifications. A sample shall be collected and, if after 8
hours the cement is not set up, additional time will be required. Nabors Completion &
Production Services Co. shall keep a record of cement blend jobs in which the cement blend
approved under this order is to be used and made available to the Office of Oil and Gas upon
request.

Dated this, the 18th day of March, 2014.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

ﬁw/ /" 4?:,
A
g,:;,m Pyl

James Maftin, Clg‘éf
Office 8f Oil and Gas

RECEIVED
Office of Oll and Gas

APR 27 2015

WV Department of
Environmental P1SY% 1 5



Page 1 of 2

WW-9 APINo.47 = 095 - 02256
(2/15) Operator's Well No. 514464
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan
Operator Name EQT Production Company OP Code 306686

Watershed (HUC10) Morrison Run of McElroy Creek Quadrangle Shirley

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes _x No

Willapitbeused?Yes: X No:
If so please describe anticipated pit waste: flowback water & residual solids

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes X No If so, what ml.? 60

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application

. Underground injection ( UIC Permit Number 0014, 8462, 4037 )
. Reuse (at APi Number Various )
. Off Site Disposal  (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain )

Will closed loop system be used ?  Yes, The closed loop system will remove diill cuttings from the drilling
fluid. The drill cuttings are then prepared for transportation to an off-site disposal facility.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.

Alr is used to drill the top-hole soctions of the (: [{ late, and pilot). Water based mud may ba Y ing on hole ions to
and arill the intecmediate sééﬁ&!": The plll;l holg, cuve, and iatara) soetions will ba rfiod with oites alr, wates based awd, or Qll based mud.
- If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc Synthetic mud
Additives to be used in drilling medium? Alr - biodegradable ofl lubricant , 2toaming, waler. Waler based mud - Barlte, viscosier,

alkalinity control, lime, filtration control, deflocculates, biodegradable oil lubricant , defoaming, walnut shell, salt, x-cide, carbonates.
Oil based mud -synthetic base oil, barite, emulsifier, salt, lime, viscosifer, alkalinity control, filtration control, deflocculates,

biodegradable ol lubricant , defoaming, carbonates.

LI Cuwirnigs wispusal enoar Leave In pit, fandfill, removed offsite, etc. Landfill
- I teftin pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (Cement, Line, sawdust) n/a
- Landfill or offsite name/permit number? See Attached List

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Cil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected
at any West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall
also disclose where it was properly disposed.

| certify that | understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enfercement action.

| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am famillar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am
submitting false Information, including the possibility of fine or impri

there are significant penalties for

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed Name) - Victoria J/ Roark i
Company Official Title Permittin!g/%ervisor

cribed and sworn before me this a .3 day of _( M {LA/\ , 20 \5

-y} d\\ kN Notary Pl o
— ¢ ds ;
My commission expires L{ - 7 &6

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

L) S

My commission expiros April 07, 2020

{

)
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SHR 60 H1-514460 SHR 60 H4-514463 SHR 60 H7-514466 SHR 60 H10-515436
SHR 60 H2-514461 SHR 60 H5-514464 SHR 60 HB-515434 SHR 60 H11-515437
SHR 60 H3-514462 SHR 60

HE-514465 SHR 60 H9-515435 SHR 60 H12-515438
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Detail sketch for Wells WV 514460,
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Shirley 7.5' USGS QUADRANGLE Proposed Disturbance Area
b Wl Site Localion See Site Plan
15" minimum diameter culverls See Sile Plan | Proposed Access Road See Site Plan
24" minimum diameter culveris See Site Plan | Approximate Total Disturbance | See Site Plan

BRAWNEY.  Dale Tomlin PS I nlEN

S ctober 24, 2014

DRAVWING EH.E NO.
20813 | "ACAD.208-13-Rec Plan

SURVEYING AND MAFFING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

Birch River Office 2004828606 257 piren River Road
Phone: (304) 649-8606 P.0. Box 438
Fax (304) 649-8608 Birch River, WV 26610

K-

Nole: SEE SITE PLAN OF SHR 60 FOR
COMPLETE GRADING & DRAINAGE
CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL

DETAILS, ETC. . RECEIVED
fice of Qj and Gias
MAY 18 2015
e Wy Department qf

vironmentg| Prqjeqz'anOlS
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4709502256

‘Well Head Assembly Design

Written Description:

Multi-bowl wellhead assembly with a 13 3/8” 5M x 13 3/8” SOW wellhead. A 13 5/8" 5M x 11" 5M DSA is used between

the wellhead and tubing head. The tubing head is 11" 5M x 7 1/16” 10M. The tree is 2 1/16" 5M. Picture of stack up
below.

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

MAY 1 8 2015

WYV Department of
Environmental Protection

ig 07/24/2015



EQT Production Water plan
Offsite disposals for Marcellus wells

CWS TRUCKING INC.
P.O. Box 391

Williamstown, WV 26187
740-516-3586

Noble County/Noble Township
Permit # 3390

LAD LIQUID ASSETS DISPOSAL INC.
226 Rankin Road

Washington, PA 15301

724-350-2760

724-222-6080

724-229-7034 fax

Ohio County/Wheeling

Permit # USEPA WV 0014

TRI COUNTY WASTE WATER MANAGEMENT, INC.
1487 Toms Run Road

Holbrook, PA 15341

724-627-7178 Plant

724-499-5647 Office

Greene County/Waynesburg

Permit # TC-1009

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill
Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive

Bridgeport, WV 26330

304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98

Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill
512 E. Dry Road

Parkersburg, WV 26104

304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400

Approval #100833WV

BROAD STREET ENERGY LLC

37 West Broad Street
Suite 1100
Columbus, Ohio 43215

4 7 wgigjésémzty&@re Twp.

Permit # 8462

TRIAD ENERGY

P.O. Box 430

Reno, OH 45773

740-516-6021 Well

740-374-2940 Reno Office Jennifer
Nobel County/Jackson Township
Permit # 4037

KING EXCAVATING CO.

Advanced Waste Services

101 River Park Drive

New Castle, Pa. 16101

Facility Permit# PAR000029132

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 2 7 2015

WYV Department of‘
Environmental Protection

07/24/2015



Topo Quad: Shirley 7.5' Scale: 1"=1000"

County: Tyler Date: October 30, 2014
District: McElroy Project No: 208:12-C-13
C WA R o -
Water vguu"’ibﬁ
SHR 60 Well PAD

A\ 1 g l

Nc.f poténtlal Watér sodrﬁés Mﬂ')m 2500 1

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. EQT Production Company

1-800-482-8606 P.O. Box 280
237 Blrch River Road bt
Birch River, WV 26610 Bridgeport, WV 26330
PH: (104) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

07/24/2015
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WW-6A1
(5/13)

Operator’s Well No.

514464

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)

IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I depose and say that I
am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the accompanying plat,
and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the Applicant claims
the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease
Name or Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, gt
e 4§09
William Blaine Underwood, et al Equitable Gas Co.
Equitable Gas Co. Equitrans, Inc.
Equitrans, Inc. Equitable Production Company
Equitable Production Company EQT Production Company
126167
Savannah Pratt, et al Equitable Gas Co.
Equitable Gas Co. Equitrans, Inc.
Equitrans, Inc. Equitable Production Company
Equitable Production Company EQT Production Company
126124
Clyde Stewart, et ux Equitable Gas Co.
Equitable Gas Co. Equitrans, Inc.
Equitrans, Inc. Equitable Production Company
Equitable Production Company EQT Production Company
126211
Mary E. Underwood, et vir Hope Natural Gas Co.

Hope Natural Gas Co.

Consolidated Gas Supply
Corp.

Consolidated Gas
Transmission Corp.

CNG Development Co.

Consolidated Gas Supply Corp.

Consolidated Gas
Transmission Corp.

CNG Development Co. -

Dominion Appalachian Development, Inc.
Dominion Appalachian Development, Inc. Consol Gas Appalachian Development, LLC

Consol Gas Appalachian Development, LLCCNX Gas Co., LLC

CNX Gas Co., LLC

EQT Production Co.

Royalty

Book/Page

o2 Zoebies

DB274/471
DB396/640
DB281/346

DB192/425
DB274/471
DB396/640
DB281/346

LB274/471
DB274/471

DB396/640
DB281/346

DB70/477
DB169/26

DB249/287

DB253/57

DB337/340
CB9/131

REGEMED

Doddridge Co.

Doddridge Co.

Doddridge Co.

name change
name change

Office oh@iand Gas

APR 27 205

Upon information and belief, Operator's lease and/or other real property rights permit it to

conduct drilling operations for the subject well in the location shown on the plat,

including under any public roads that the well lateral crosses.

Environmenta\

artment Of.
WV Deb Protection

07/24/2015
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WW-6A APINO. 47 - 095 - 0
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 514464
Well Pad Name: SHR60

Notice is hereby given:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for well
work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control plan
required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2) who may
file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining additional information;
and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of
persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water purveyor or
surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner’s and water purveyor’s right to
request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct a pre-
drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of his or
her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water purveyor
whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner and or water
purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57th Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-

gas/pages/default.aspx. 47 o 9 5 O 2 Z 5 .

‘Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing water
well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six hundred
twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house or shelter dairy
cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural buildings that existed on
the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of this article or a notice of intent to
drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided, whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling
under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of the surface owner transmitted to the department and
recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county commission for the county in which such property is located.
Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which
identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if
granted, shall include terms and conditions the department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The
terms and conditions may include insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements. (b) No well pad may be
prepared or well drilled within one hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir,
or a wetland, or within three hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a
surface or ground water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be
measured as follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or
reservoir. (2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of
the surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may, in its
discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be employed
during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any permit
conditions as the secretary considers necessary. (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained inﬁ' ction
prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or o@m 11 E&&AVE D
the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced in this secti Eédﬂﬂl@”ﬂé n

location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one of the wells was permitted prior d Gas
to the effective date of this article. (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the Legislature on the noise, light, dlAFq:;ld 7

volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the well location restrictions regarding occupied 2 0 ’5
dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that the well location restrictions regwng chuBied
dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items EnVifOn € artment of

Mentg Protection
07/24/2015



WW-6A APINO. 47 - 095 - 0
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 514464
Well Pad Name: SHR60
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules establishing
guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to drilling horizontal wells,
including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection (b) or
water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The operator shall
provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the department to
ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water supplies in accordance with
standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state Bureau for Public Health and local health
departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and aﬁl?e gy gﬁu@ly{j\t fEs of-her own expense. The
laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being certified and capable oPpetforiing sample analyses in accordance
with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any action for
contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad for horizontal
well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause of the contamination or
deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in subsection (b) of this section, the
operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration
activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well 'test. (2) The landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to
the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well.
(4) The pollution occurred more than six months after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of
some cause other than the drilling or alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of
this section shall retain the services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the
results of the test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (¢) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water for domestic,
agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply where the secretary
determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately caused by the oil or gas operation,
unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency
drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin
activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in
establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates
that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-
case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection
(b) of this section aggrieved under the provisions of subsections (b), (€) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the
denial of the operator of responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of
liability for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written comments with
the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the application is filed with the
secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the location or construction of the
applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

R
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Office ECE VED

Department of Environmental Protection and G

601 57th St. SE A

Charleston, WV 25304 PR 372 15

(304) 926-0450 Wy

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a hﬁqwﬁgnsgﬁﬂﬁd’tm@was?

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT. NMentg; Protect;
10n
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WW-6A APINO. 47 - 095 - 0
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. 514464
Well Pad Name: SHR60

Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS after
the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated
above. You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or to arrange
special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of no objection”
to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees shall
be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this

chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties entitled
to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the secretary in the
permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under sections fifteen,
seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article

Comment Requirements 47 0 9 5 0 2 2 5

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator’s name and well number and
the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county from the application. You may add other documents, such
as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been submitted.
The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or natural gas storage
operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;

(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;

(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or

(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of the
rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time prescribed by
the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the rules promulgated
hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection (a),
section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the order
modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning the permit
application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons
qualified to test water.
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East » Building Five » Room 110
Earl Ray Tomblin Charleston, West Virginia 25305-0430 « {304) 558-3505 Pzul A. Mattox, Jr., P. E.
Governor Secretary of Transportation/
Commissioner of Highways

November 18, 2014

James A. Martin, Chicf

Oftice of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DOH Permit for the SHR 60 Well Pad. Tyler County

514460 SHR 60 H1 314461 SHR 60 H2 514462 SHR 60 H3
514463 SHR 60 H4 514464 SHR 60 H5 514465 SHR 60 H6
514466 SHR 60 H7 515434 SHR 60 HS 515435 SHR 60 H9
515436 SHR 60 H10 515437 SHR 60 H11 515438 SHR 60 HI2

515968 SHR 60 H13

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from DOH Permit #06-2014-0798 applied for by EQT
Production Company for access 10 the State Road for a well site located off of Tyler County
Route 60/1 SLS.

The opcrator has signed a STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS 4(%@ IQASMN % "
BONDING AGREEMENT and provided the requircd Bond. This operatoY i¥c tif~ in) J
compliance with the DOH OIL. AND GAS POLICY dated January 3, 2012,

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton P.E.
Regional Maintenance Engincer

Central Oftice Oil & Gas Coordinator

Ce: Nick Bumgardner RECEIVED
EQT Production Company .
CH, OM, D-6 Office of Oil and Gas
File APR 27 2015
WV Department of

E N
E£.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER fvironmental Pr%t?&t@&o 15



Material

Water

Sand

Friction Reducer
Biocide

Scale Inhibitor
15% Hydrochloric Acid
Corrosion Inhibitor
Corrosion Inhibitor
Gelling Agent
Oxidizing Breaker
Buffering Agent

Anticipated Frac Additives
Chemical Names and CAS numbers

Ingredient

Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate
Tributyl tetradecyl phosphonium chloride
Ammonium chloride

Hydrochloric Acid

Propargyl Alcohol

Methanol

Guar Gum

Sodium Persulfate

Potassium Carbonate

CAS Number

14808-60-7
64742-47-8
81741-28-8
12125-02-9
7647-01-0
107-19-7
67-56-1
9000-30-0
7775-27-1
584-08-7

470050225

. RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 2 7 2015

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

07/24/2015



IMP-1A

RECEIVED 4709502256

Office of Oil and Gas

3.
dep JUL 20 20%

Office of Oll and Gas

WV Department of DEP Office Use only
Environmental Protectio’] Date Recaived by Ol & Gas:
West Virginia Department of Assi
gned Impoundmant ID &
Environmental Protection 7)‘7( M}f 9’ ) ’73

Office of Oil & Gas
601 57th Street SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Permit Associated Impoundment / Pit Registration

Instruction: This form s to be used lo register impoundments or waste pils, greater than 5,000 bblis, that are
associated with a WVDEP, Office of Oil and Gas, well drilling permil. An asscociated impoundment or pit means
it has been designed and included in the well drliing permit application, will follow the reclamation lime frame of
well work permit, and will be approved in conjunction wilth the well work permit. An impoundment 1D number will be
assigned by WVDEP, Office of Oil and Gas, 1o all impoundments and pits. This impoundment 1D number will be
sent to the applicant following receipt of this form by WVDEP. Please reference this impoundment 1D number with
all future comrespondence and reference to this Impoundment. Conditions as described in W.Va. Slale Rule §35-4-
21 will be followed as it relates lo impoundments and pils.

Saction 1 - Operator Information

Operator Nama: EQT Production Company

Operator ID: _306686
Address: Street 115 Professlonal Place

Cily: Bidgeport State: W Zip: 26330
Contact Name: Ron Furby Contact Tile:  Sr. Mgr. Water Operalions
Contact Phione; 412-395-7052 Contact Email; rfurby@eqt.com

Section 2 - Engineering / Design Contractor Information

Design will be contracted © Designed In-house O
Company Name: Homor Brothers Engineers
Address: Street _P.O. Box 386

C“Y'. Clarksburg State: wv Zp‘ 26302
Contact Name: Thomas D. Corathers Contact Title; PE.PS
Contact Phone: _304-624-8445 Contact Email; lom@hbe1802.com

Cerlifying Professional Engineer:  Thamas D. Corathers
Professional Engineer Registration Number: 14161

Page1of4
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4709502256 |
IMP-1A i3
dep
Office of Oil and Gas
Section 3 - Impoundment / Pit Information

Type of Structure. Check one of two cholces below:
O Freshwater Impoundment X Waste Pit

Note: Any waste in a pit will make it a waste pit.

RECEIVED
Office of Oll and Gas

Name of Structure (Company Name :) _EQT-SHR 60 Flow Back Pit

County:  Tyler District: McEiroy JU 270 AU
USGS 7.5’ Quad Map Name: _Shirley

—WA-Bepeartsentor———
Farm Name: Environmental P .

Pad Name: SHR 60

Surface Owner Name: Hannah Underwood Estate

Physical Description of Location: From Inlersection Tyler Co Rte 60/2 & Tyler Co.Rle 60/t & Sile Access Road
travel northwesterly along access road 1 mile to completion pit on right

(Note: Give general location, example: 2 miies south of Smalliown, WV on Rt. 22, left on Buffalo Creek)

Watershed (nearest perennial): _Morrisen Run

Distance (Drainage Dislance) lo nearest perennial slream:  8pproximately 400 feel

Location Coordinates (NADB3, Decimal Degrees (xx.3000, -XX.300(x))

Latitude; _39.383400 Longitude (Use negative sign): -80.810804

UTM Coordinates : UTM 83-17NF:1693867.102282 g UTM B3-17NF:1430813.39017 N
Access Road Coordinales (junction of state highway access)

Latitude: 39.383577 Longitude (Use negalive sign). -80.800830

UTM Coordinales : UTM 83-17NF;1886692.697688 [ UTM 83-17NF:14302342.952588 N
Approximate Dimensions

Length: 241" Width: 172 Height: 1§’

Nota: If irregutarty shaped, give approxmale dimensions of long axs.

Total Capacity — Provide all units of measure below:
Barrels: 54.858 Gallons: 2,304,232 Acre-Feet; 7.071

Capacity with 2' Freeboad - Provide all units of measure below:

Bamels: 68,651 Gallons; 2,883528 Acre-Feet: 8.849
Incised volume:
Barrels: 22,518 Gallons: 945,834 Acre-Feet: 2.903

Net impounded volume: (Total volume less incised volume.)
Barrels: 32,341 Gallons: 1,3583,388 Acre-Feet; 4.169

Anticipated Canstruction Start Date (sstimation, non-binding).
Note: No construction may begin on Assocloated impoundment until WVDEP issues the drilling permit. Atleast 7
calendar days prior to confirmed construction start date, notify the Office of Oil & Gas, and the local Oil and Gas
Linspector of construction start date. Use form IMP-2, "Notification of Impoundment / Pit Construction.”

Page20f4
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IMP-1A

» 4709502256
dep
Office of OIl and Gas

Section 4 - Associated Well Numbers and APl Numbers, List associated well numbers and
API number. APl numbers may not be assigned at time of registering this impoundment, if so list
as pending.

Well Number(s): AP! Number(s) - If issued:

1514450
H2 814481

0514432
Hi 514433

HS 514404
1S 514438

7314488
HIS15434

HI816435
H1081340

K sese3f
KIZBIS23y

Section § - Required Information Checklist To Register Permit Aso
impoundments or Pits. Include the following information and plans. i

B Engineered Construction Plans, cerified by WV Registered P.E.
B  Eroslon and Sediment Control Plan, certified by WV Reglstered P.E. JUL 90 205

Bl Reclamalion Plan, cerified by WV Registered P.E,

WV Department of
Section 6 — Dam Standard Qualifying Evaluation Environmental Protection

O  The design of this structure has been evaluated by the applicant to determine it does NOT qualify to be
defined as a dam, under W.Va Rule §47-34. if the design of this structure qualifies it to be defined as a dam,
all permits regulating dams will be required prior to registering the structure with the Office of Qil and Gas.
The dam standard, from the WVDEP, Div. Of Water and Wasle, is available for review al:
http:/iwww.dep wv.gov/WWE/ee/ds/Pages/defaull.aspx

Section 7 -Comments — Provide any additional comments concerning this project

Page3of4
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IMP-IAdg\p. 4709502256

Office of Ol and Gas

Section 8 - Application Certification

| hercby cerify that the information listed above is true and accurate. | understand that this
pit/impoundment is to be constructed only in a location appropriate for the storage of waler, including wastewater,
and will be constructed in accordance with plans designed and certificd by a West Virginia registered professional
engineer. | further recognize that all required plans have been submitted to the Office of Oil and Gas. | understand
that afler construction, and prior to any fluid being placed in the pit/impoundment, it shall be inspected by a West
Virglnia registered professional engincer to ensure compliance with the cenified design and construction plan, and
that the professional engineer shall certify that this structure was constructed in accordance with design and
construction plans. I understand that such certification shall be in writing to the Chief and that no fluids may be
placed in the pit/impoundment until the certification has been filed with the chief, I agree that this pit/impoundment
shall be constructed, maintained, operated and closed in accordance with all applicable laws and rules, including the

requirements of W. Va. Code R § 35-4-2,

Name: % s ‘; ?%C
%M/ﬁ/

Title: 1a L.ﬂ:/,befe’w or-

Signature: :7%2 /// S

7

Taken, subscribed and sworn to e this, [ g z Day of %ﬂ 20 / y

Notary Public: = O L5
My commission expires: MQQ —
RECEIVED

s nmmmmmgn_ Lutwmnstnng Office of Oli and G2

Notary Seal:

e JUL 26 /b

! Box 28|
N Bridgeport, WV 26330

m...mummu.'fl.fﬁ?ﬁ'ﬁ'.’.‘&?m.'-‘?ﬁﬁfim’.é wv W ot

Environmental Protaction

Section 9. Submittal instructions

Submit original paper copy of application to:
West Virginia Depariment of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
Impoundment Registration
601 57" Street, SE
Charleston WW 25304

Email PDF File format of this application and all related engineering Plans to :

Depimpoundments@wv.qov

Page 8 of 4
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IMP-1A

3 4709502256
dep

Office of Oil and Gas

__OEP Office Use only
Date Received by Oil & Gas:

West Virginia Department of Assigned Impoundmant 1D 7 ,
Environmental Protection : P ) 9 (l [A/ 4 ﬂ' o))

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Permit Associated Impoundment / Pit Registration

Instruction: This form Is 1o be used lo register impoundments or wasle pits, greater than 5,000 bbls, that are
associaled with a WVDEP, Office of Oil and Gas, well drilling permit. An assoctated impoundment or pit means
it has been designed and included in the well drilling permit applicalion, will follow the reclamation time frame of
well wark permit, and will be approved in conjunction with the well work permit. An impoundment ID number will be
assigned by WVDEP, Office of Qil and Gas, to all impoundments and pits. This impoundment ID number will be
sent to the aepplicant following recaipt of this form by WVDEP. Please relerence this impoundment !D number with
all future corespondence and reference to this impoundment. Conditions as described In W.Va. State Rule §35-4-
21 will ba followed as it relates to impoundmenls and pits.

Section 1 - Operator Information

Operator Name: EQT Production Company
Operator ID; 305686
Address: Street 115 Professional Place

City: Bridgeport State: W Zip: 26330
Conlact Name: _Ron Furby Contact Title: _Sr. Mgr. Water Operations
Conlacl Phone; 412-395-7052 Contact Email: _rfurby@eqtcomRECEIVED
of Ofl and Gas
Section 2 - Engineering / Design Contractor Information JUL 20 2015
Design wiil be conlracted [ Designed in-house O WV Depertment o
Company Name: _Homor Brothers Engineers
Address: Street _P.O. Box 386 .
City: _Clarksburg State:  wv Zip: 26302
Contact Name: _Thomas D. Corathers Contact Title: PE, PS
Contact Phone: 304-624-6445 Contact Email: lom@hbe1802.com
Certifying Professional Engineer:  Thomas D. Corathers
Professional Engineer Registralion Number: 14161
Page1of4
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4709502256
-3 ,
dep i

Office of OIl and Gas
Section 3 - Impoundment / Pit Information

Type of Structure. Chack one of two choices helow:
O Freshwater Impoundment (X} Waste Pit

Note: Any wasta in a pit will make it a wasle pit.

IMP-1A

Name of Structure (Company Name ;) _EQT-SHR 60 Completion Pit

County:  Tyler District McElroy

USGS 7.5' Quad Map Name:  Shirley

Farm Name:

Pad Name; _SHR &0

Surface Owner Name; Vivian Wells et al

Physical Description of Localion: From Intersection Tyler Co Rte 6042 & Tyler Co.Rte 60/1 & Site Access Road
travel northweslerly along access road 1 mile to complation pit on left

{Nole: Give general location, example: 2 miles south of Smalitown, WV on Rt. 22, leR on Buffalo Creek)
Walershed (nearest perennial): _Jefferson Run

Distance (Drainage Distance) to nearest perennial stream:  approximately 1,700 feet

Location Coordinates (NADB3, Decimal Degrees (x0¢.3000, -Xx.%0001))

Lalitude: 398.381721 Longitude (Use negalive sign): -80.813080
UTM Coordinates : UTM B3-17NF:16903222.488888 E UTM 83-17NF:14305300.922638 §
Access Road Coordinates (junction of state highway access)
Lalitude: _39.383577 Longitude (Use nagative sign); _-80.800830
UTM Coordinates : UTM B83-17NF:1686692.697688 E UTM B3-17NF:14302342.952588 N
Approximate Dimensions
Length: _3685' Width: 187 Height: 1§’
Note: if iregularly shaped, give approxdmate dimenslons of long axis.
Total Capacily — Provide all units of measure below: ZEgsﬂle\a/nEgas
Bamels: 104,802 Gallons: 4,406,191 Acre-Fest: 13.522
JUL 29 2015

Capacity with 2’ Freeboad - Provide all unils of measure balow:

Barrels: 128,682 Gallons: 5405450 Acre-Feel: 16.588 wy

Incised volume:
Bamels: 15.622 Gallons: 651,877 Acre-Feet: 2.001

Net impounded volume: (Total volums less incised volume.)
Barrels: 89,380 Gallons: 3.754214 Acre-Feet; 11.521

Anlicipated Construction Start Date (estimation, non-binding): .
Note: No construction may begin on Assccloated impoundment unlil WVDEP issues the drilling permit. Atleast 7
calendar days prior to confirmed construction start date, notify the Office of Oli & Gas, and the local Oil and Gas
inspector of canslruction start date. Use form_IMP-2, *Nolification of Impoundment / Pit Construction.”

Page 2 of 4
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IMP-1A

2.
dep

Office of Oil and Gas

Section 4 - Assoclated Well Numbers and APl Numbers. List assaociated well numbers and
API number. APl numbers may not be assigned at time of registering this impoundment, if so list

as pending.

4709502256

Well Number(s):

AP| Number(s) — If issued:

Hi 314400
H2 514461

I S14e2
314483

S 514484
HO 814483

M7t
HISISN

12 515433
H10 51388

MiL3tsL3?
HIZ858438

Section § - Required Information Checklist To Register Permit Associated
Impoundments or Pits. Include the following information and plans with application.

Engineered Construction Plans, cerlified by WV Registered P.E.
B  Erosion and Sediment Control Plan, cerified by WV Registered P.E.
@  Reclamation Plan, cedified by WV Registered P.E.

Section 6 — Dam Standard Qualifying Evaluation

0  The design of this structure has been evalualed by the applicant to delermine it does NOT qualify lo be
defined as a dam, under W.Va Rule §47-34. If the design of this structure qualifies it to be defined as a dam,
all permils regulating dams will be required prior to registering the structure with the Office of Oll and Gas.
The dam standard, from the WVDEP, Div. Of Water and Waste, is avallable for review at:

hiip:/www.dep.wv.goviWWE/ee/ds/Pages/defaull. aspx

Section 7 -Comments — Provide any additional comments concerning this project REQ
Co of Oll ang G:%

WV Depq
Emironmengy Protocgon

Page3of4
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IMP-1A

00502256
B 47
dep

Office of Oil and Gas

Section 8 - Application Certification

I hereby cerify that the information listed above is true and accurate. I understand that this
pi/impoundment is to be constructed only in a location appropriate for the storage of water, including wastewater,
and will be constructed in accordance with plans designed and certificd by a West Virginia registered professional
engineer. | further recognize that all required plans have been submitted to the Office of Oil and Gas. | understand
that after construction, and prior to any fluid being placed in the piimpoundment, it shail be inspected by a West
Virginia registered professional engineer to ensure compliance with the certified design and construction plan, and
that the professional engineer shall certify that this structure was constructed in accordance with design and
construction plans. I understand that such centification shall be in writing to the Chief and that no fluids may be
placed in the pit/impoundment until the certification has been filed with the chief. I agree that this pit/impoundment
shall be constructed, maintained, operated and closed in accordance with all applicable laws and rules, including the
requirements of W. Va. Code R § 35-4-2.,

Name: %ég y ﬁ& =

4

Title: e thsns N noeldr”

: 7
Signalure: //’Z,////Zz / ,/L/

s

Taken, subscribed and sworn to mae this, /, S Day of /769 20 / &
Notary Public: [,,s— .
My commission expires: 2’07 F39
Notary Seat:

NOTARY PUBLIC 3
~-uction
Briggeport '?ﬂ;“m g
. ofY =
= ssen Exgue .24, =
&mmmmullumsmummnfn"ﬁumm.3:1uz%zé

Section 9. Submittal Instructions

—RECEVE
Submil original paper copy of application lo: Ofice of o and E,,s
West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas JUL 9 0 2n1e
Impoundment Registration 2015
601 57" Street, SE wWo
Charleston WW 25304 E'Wlmnm:ﬁf.ffﬁ',g"' of
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